1/28/2019 Zimbra

Zimbra ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

Fwd: Phoenix Park Toxic Chemicals

From : LYNN COULLIAS <Icoullias@msn.com> Wed, Jan 09, 2019 11:01 AM
Subject : Fwd: Phoenix Park Toxic Chemicals #25 attachments
To : ahall@cityofalachua.com

A.Hall:

Here is the list of former battery plant operations at the current Phoenix park site, for your records.

Sincerely,

L. Coullias

P.S. When you view the Water's Journey video- as a point of reference: Please note that is Sonny's Restaurant on US441 in Alachua. They
are also checking the pipe connection in Turkey Creek Golf Community.

This clearly shows the connectivity of natural flowing creeks in our
backyards- mine included.
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From: LYNN COULLIAS

Sent: Wednesday, January 9, 10:35 AM
Subject: Phoenix Park Toxic Chemicals
To: ahall@cityofalachua.com

A. Hall:

Here are the documents from the Enviornmental Protection Agency, noting the toxic chemicals left behind from several battery plant
manufactoring operations- dating back to 1963' that have laid dormant on the Phoenix Park site.

Knowing the natural flowing creek system directly behind this site, flowing down thru the City of Alachua, ending at Hornsby Springs, will
carry all these dormant toxic chemicals,
is incrediable.

Knowing that Virgina Hipp-Johns, owner of Phoenix Park - is the Chair
of Suwannee River Water Management district, with a background in stormwater management & water quality, best management practices -
also incrediable.

| mentioned the connectivity between the creek behind Phoenix Park, with final destination in Hornsby Springs, which recently won State
recognition.

This State recognition requires ALL water traveling to this recreational site "enhance" the water quality, for the protection/health/safety of all
those using this beautiful site.

The video | mentioned last night by the late Wes Skiles is attached & natural flowing creek system is validated by the red-dye trace study,
also attached.

| am respectfully requesting a copy of the "leaps & bounds improvements on that site since July", that Ms. Johns spoke of at last nights
planning & zoning meeting. | will be awaiting your FDEP portal of recent test results you referred to in our conversation.

Sincerely,

L Coullias

Attachments:

1.)

ater's Journey featuring Wes Skiles (2010)" on YouTube
MailScanner has detected definite fraud in the website at "youtu.be". Do not trust this website: https://youtu.be/VUrh vTLfdM

2.) Red Dye Trace Study- (Alachua County Environmental Protection)

http://www.alachuacounty.us/Depts/epd/WaterResources/GroundwaterAndSprings/Reports%20and%20Maps%20Documents/Mill%20Creek
%20Sink%?20Dye%20Trace%202005%20REPORTCmplt.pdf
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From : Adam Hall <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org> Wed, Jan 09, 2019 10:59 AM
Subject : Re: Phoenix Park Toxic Chemicals #24 attachments
To : LYNN COULLIAS <lcoullias@msn.com>
Cc : Kathy Winburn <ka_winburn@cityofalachua.org>

Lynn:
I have received the information you submitted.

Please use this LINK (http://prodenv.dep.state.fl.us/DepClnup/welcome.do) to access the Florida Department of
Environmental Protection data.

If you have any questions or require anything else, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,
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Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development
City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125

From: "LYNN COULLIAS" <lcoullias@msn.com>
To: ahall@cityofalachua.com

Sent: Wednesday, January 9, 2019 10:35:36 AM
Subject: Phoenix Park Toxic Chemicals

A. Hall:

Here are the documents from the Enviornmental Protection Agency, noting the toxic chemicals left behind from several battery plant
manufactoring operations- dating back to 1963' that have laid dormant on the Phoenix Park site.

Knowing the natural flowing creek system directly behind this site, flowing down thru the City of Alachua, ending at Hornsby Springs, will
carry all these dormant toxic chemicals,
is incrediable.

Knowing that Virgina Hipp-Johns, owner of Phoenix Park - is the Chair

of Suwannee River Water Management district, with a background in stormwater management & water quality, best management practices -
also incrediable.

| mentioned the connectivity between the creek behind Phoenix Park, with final destination in Hornsby Springs, which recently won State
recognition.

This State recognition requires ALL water traveling to this recreational site "enhance" the water quality, for the protection/health/safety of all
those using this beautiful site.

The video | mentioned last night by the late Wes Skiles is attached & natural flowing creek system is validated by the red-dye trace study,
also attached.

| am respectfully requesting a copy of the "leaps & bounds improvements on that site since July", that Ms. Johns spoke of at last nights
planning & zoning meeting. | will be awaiting your FDEP portal of recent test results you referred to in our conversation.

Sincerely,

L Coullias

Attachments:
1.)

"Water's Journey featuring Wes Skiles (2010)" on YouTube
MailScanner has detected definite fraud in the website at "youtu.be". Do not trust this website: https://youtu.be/VUrh vTLfdM

2.) Red Dye Trace Study- (Alachua County Environmental Protection)

http://www.alachuacounty.us/Depts/epd/WaterResources/GroundwaterAndSprings/Reports%20and%20Maps%20Documents/Mill%20Creek
%20Sink%?20Dye%20Trace%202005%20REPORTCmplt.pdf
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